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Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country Mr/Ms First name Last name E-mail address 

Austria Ms. Laura Essl laura.essl@boku.ac.at 

Austria Ms. Gabriele Gollner gabriele.gollner@boku.ac.at 

Belgium Ms. Annemie Elsen aelsen@bdb.be 

Belgium Ms. Katrien Geudens katrien.geudens@provincieantwerpen.be 

Belgium Mr. Didier Stilmant d.stilmant@cra.wallonie.be 

Czech Republic Mr. Martin Káš kas@vurv.cz 

Czech Republic Mr. George Sakellaris g.sakellaris@gmail.com 

Denmark Mr. Jens Erik Jensen jnj@seges.dk 

Estonia Mr. Mati Koppel mati.koppel@etki.ee 

Estonia Ms. Airi Vetemaa airi.vetemaa@gmail.com 

Finland Ms. Sari Peltonen sari.peltonen@proagria.fi 

France Mr. David Bohan david.bohan@inra.fr 

France Ms. Maëva Guillier maeva.guillier@grandest.chambagri.fr 

Germany Mr. Konstantin Becker konstantin.becker@agrar.uni-giessen.de 

Germany Ms. Isabell Szallies isabell.szallies@agrathaer.de 

Germany Mr. Carl Vollenweider carl.vollenweider@dottenfelderhof.de 

Greece Ms. Efthymia Alexopoulou ealex@cres.gr 

Greece Ms. Anastasia Pantera pantera@aua.gr 

Greece Mr. Stylianos Tamvakidis tamvakidis@mail.com 

Ireland Mr. Andrew Bergin grattansbrook@gmail.com 

Ireland Mr. Ciaran Collins ciaran.collins@teagasc.ie 

Ireland Mr. Norman Dunne normandunne@live.ie 

Ireland Mr. Patrick McGurn patrick.mcgurn2@gmail.com 

Ireland Ms. Saoirse Tracy saoirse.tracy@ucd.ie 

Italy Mr. Stefano Giacomo Brenna stefano.brenna@ersaf.lombardia.it 

Italy Mr. Andrea Ferrarini andrea.ferrarini@unicatt.it 

Italy Ms. Cristina Micheloni c.micheloni@aiab.it 

Italy Ms. Francesca Orlando francesca.orlando@unimi.it 

Italy Mr. Simone Priori simone.priori@crea.gov.it 

Italy Mr. Antonio Rossetti a.rossetti@openfields.it 

Italy Ms. Anna Trettenero anna.trette@gmail.com 

Italy Ms. Chiara Vicini chiara.vicini@isprambiente.it 
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Netherlands Mr. Paul Blokker  

Netherlands Mr. Christopher Brewster Christopher.Brewster@tno.nl 

Netherlands Ms. Moira de Klyn moiradeklyn@gmail.com 

Netherlands Mr. Jacob Dogterom j.dogterom@delphy.nl 

Netherlands Ms. Saskia Houben s.houben@delphy.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Chris Koopmans c.koopmans@louisbolk.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Wim Stegeman  

Netherlands Mr. Wijnand Sukkel wijnand.sukkel@wur.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Jan-Paul Wagenaar j.wagenaar@louisbolk.nl 

Poland Mr. Eligio Malusa eligio.malusa@inhort.pl 

Portugal Mr. Miguel Cachao miguel.cachao@avipe.pt 

Portugal Ms. Augusta Costa augusta.costa.sousa@gmail.com 

Portugal Mr. Ivo Gama ivo.gama@terraprima.pt 

Portugal Mr. Pedro Leitão pedrochambelleitao@gmail.com 

Portugal Mr. Avelino Ormonde bioormonde@gmail.com 

Portugal Mr. Rui Manuel Pinto ruicasaldematos@gmail.com 

Portugal Ms. Vânia Proença vania.proenca@terraprima.pt 

Portugal Mr. Nuno Rodrigues nuno.rodrigues@terraprima.pt 

Portugal Mr. Eduardo Rosa erosa@utad.pt 

Portugal Mr. João Santos joaopsantos72@gmail.com 

Portugal Ms. Marta Vasconcelos mvasconcelos@porto.ucp.pt 

Slovenia Ms. Tamara Kekec tamara.kekec@kgz-ptuj.si 

Slovenia Mr. Branko Kramberger branko.kramberger@um.si 

Slovenia Mr. Anton Medved kmetija.medved2008@gmail.com 

Slovenia Mr. Uroš Neudauer uros.neudauer@gmail.com 

Slovenia Mr. Milan Unuk kmetijaunuk@gmail.com 

Spain Ms. Alejandra Ballesta Gallego alejandra@semillassilvestres.com 

Spain Ms. Carmen Biel carmen.biel@irta.cat 

Spain Ms. María Belén Corraliza García huerta@valledelguadalhorce.com 

Spain Mr. Sebastian Hevilla Ordoñez gerencia@valledelguadalhorce.com 

Spain Mr. José Fernando Robles Del Salto josefernando.robles@asajasevilla.es 

Spain Mr. Jorge Sanchez Balibrea araar@asociacionanse.org 

Spain Mr. Sebastián Sanchez Diaz sebastianmorata@yahoo.es 

Spain Mr. Raul Zornoza raul.zornoza@upct.es 

Sweden Ms. Elsa Lagerquist elsa.lagerqvist@slu.se 

Sweden Mr. Thomas Prade thomas.prade@slu.se 

UK Ms. Samantha Mullender samantha.m@organicresearchcentre.com 
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Speakers (in the order of the programme) 

Mr/Ms First name Last name Organisation E-mail address 

Ms. Martijn Weijtens 
Ministry of Agriculture, Nature and 
Food Quality, the Netherlands 

 

Ms. Anikó Seregélyi European Commission aniko.seregelyi@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Niels Rump EIP-AGRI Service Point niels.rump@protonmail.com 

Mr. Edoardo Costantini EIP-AGRI Service Point eac.costantini@gmail.com 

Mr. Bhim B. Ghaley University of Copenhagen, Denmark  bbg@plen.ku.dk 

Mr. Paolo Mantovi 
Fondazione CRPA Studi Ricerche 
(CRPA Foundation)  

p.mantovi@crpa.it 

Mr. Roberto Garcia-Ruiz 
Center for Advanced Studies in Olive 
Groves and Olive Oils, University of 
Jaen, Spain  

rgarcia@ujaen.es 

Ms. Judith Treis 
Operational Group ‘Organic 
Vegetables’, Hesse, Germany  

judith.treis@treis-agrarkonzept.de 

Ms. Magdalena Mach European Commission magdalena.mach@ec.europa.eu 

 

EIP-AGRI Service Point, European Commission, Host 
 

Ms/Mr First Name Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

Ms. Margarida Ambar EIP-AGRI Service Point margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Kees Anker 
Regiebureau POP, NSU, 
the Netherlands 

c.anker@rb.agro.nl 

Ms. Tine Defour EIP-AGRI Service Point tine.defour@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga EIP-AGRI Service Point pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Susana Gaona European Commission susana.gaona-saez@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Andrés Manuel García Lamparte EIP-AGRI Service Point andres.garcia@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Thamar Kok 
Regiebureau POP, NSU, 
the Netherlands 

t.kok@rb.agro.nl 

Ms. Eike Lepmets EIP-AGRI Service Point eike.lepmets@eip-agri.eu 

Mr.  Emmanuel Petel European Commission emmanuel.petel@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Ineke van Vliet EIP-AGRI Service Point ineke@eip-agri.eu 
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